505300215 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5346993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	07/02/2018
KWOK KEI WAN	07/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	UNIT 2305-15, 23/F, METRO LOFT	
Internal Address:	38 KWAI HEI STREET	
City:	KWAI CHUNG, N.T.	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29678019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amccamey@pacificaip.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFICA IP

Address Line 1: 475 WASHINGTON BLVD

Address Line 4: MARINA DEL REY, CALIFORNIA 90292

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN MCCAMEY
SIGNATURE:	/Ann McCamey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEED OF ASSIGNMENT-0002#page1.tif

PATENT 505300215 REEL: 048161 FRAME: 0068

Deed of Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

- 1. WAN , KWOK KEL, residing in Flat K, 23/F, Block S, Carado Garden , Shatin , N.T., Hong Kong .
- PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD. a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong hereinafter also referred to as "Premier Technologies", with its registered office and principal place of business in Hong. Kong at Unit 2305-15, 23/F, Metro Loft, 38 Kwai Hei Street, Kwai Chung ,N.T., Hong Kong duly represented in the matter by N.K.RATHI.

Date: July 2, 2018

WHEREAS

- A) WAN,KWOK KEI created works as specified in Appendix to this Deed for Premier Technologies ("the Works")
- B) WAN, KWOK KEI hereby wishes to assign all its copyrights and all other Intellectual Property rights related to the Works to Premier Technologies on the terms and conditions set out below:

IT IS AGREED THAT

- 1) WAN, KWOK KEI hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns to Premier Technologies with effect from the date of signature of this Deed all copyright and all other intellectual property rights accrued anywhere in the world by it(" Intellectual Property Right") with respect to the works.Mr.WAN "KWOK KEI also irrevocably waives all current and future moral rights and(any similar rights)which may exist in any part of the world created by MR.WAN,KWOK KEI pursuant to the creation of the Works for all purposes.
- 2) WAN, KWOK KEI hereby irrevocably and unconditionally guarantees that 1) it is the sole owner of any Intellectual Property rights on the Works 2) the Works have not been copied wholly or substantially from any other work or material.3) the use by Premier Technologies of these rights assigned to it will not infringe the rights of any Third party.4) it has not granted ,licensed or assigned any rights of any nature with respect to the Works to any third party whatsoever in any part of the world.5) it has obtained all necessary consents and waivers from any third party involved in the creation of the works.
- This deed shall be construed with the law of Hong Kong. All disputes arising out and in connection with that cannot be amicably settled shall be submitted to the competent court in Hong Kong.

Agreed drawn up and signed in duplicate

In Hong Kong on 2nd July, 2018

On behalf of WAN, KWOK KEI

The state of the s

On behalf of PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Nullan

Name: N.K.RATHI

Title: Director

Appendices: PDF file showing the designs of Battery Isolator

RECORDED: 01/28/2019